A.P.N. No.:	1320-32-812-00	<u> </u>				
		, o				
R.P.T.T.	\$1,599.00					
File No.:	2050353 MMB					
Recording Requested By:						
Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:						
	mley and Angelo	Pecorilla				
		Pecorilla				

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1599.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,639.00 Pgs=2 06/29/2023 11:10 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Robert Carl Malkmus as Sole Trustee of The 2004 Malkmus Revocable Trust dated April 7, 2004 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Susan J. Remley, an unmarried woman and Angelo Pecorilla, an unmarried man, as joint tenants with right of survivorship all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 6 in Block A as shown on that certain Record of Survey filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 11, 1998 in Book 398, at Page 2283 as Document No. 434596, Official Records being a Boundary Line Adjustment of the map, for GARDEN GLEN PATIO HOMES, a Planned Unit Development #2000, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 6, 1996, Book 696, Page 789, as Document No. 389450.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The 2004 Malkmus Revocable Trust dated April 7, 2004 By: Pole Allmallman
Robert Carl Malkmus, Sole Trustee State of Nevada) ss County of Douglas This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\frac{2810}{200}$ day of By: Robert Carl Malkmus. Signature: M. BOWLEN **Notary Public** Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County My Commission Expires: No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)					
a) <u>1320-32-812-006</u>						
		-		()		
		-		\ \		
d)		•		\ \		
a, ☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	CORDERS OPTIO	NAL USE ONLY		
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book	Pa	1 1		
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		Recording:	-go.		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:				
☐ Other	II Widding Floring	1101001				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 410,000.0	00	/		
	sure Only (value of proper					
c. Transfer Tax Value:	*	\$ 410,000.0	00			
 d. Real Property Transfer 	r Tax Due	\$ 1,599.00				
			\ \			
4. If Exemption Claimed))			
	otion per NRS 375.090, S	ection	<u> </u>			
b. Explain Reason for	Exempuon:		_/_/			
5. Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred:	%	/-/-			
The undersigned declares a		Table Table	rv. pursuant to NR:	S 375.060		
and NRS 375.110, that the						
and can be supported by do						
Furthermore, the parties ag						
additional tax due, may resi						
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally li	able for any additio	nal amount owed.		
Simulation N N No	HOLLI I I I I	Canadina	Escrow Offic	nor.		
Signature		Capacity	ESCION OTHE	.e.		
Signature		Capacity				
Signature	\	Сарасцу				
		1 1				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	<u>ORMATION</u>	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFORM	<u>IATION</u>		
(REQUIRED)		/2001	(REQUIRED)			
Print Name: Robert Carl M			: Susan J. Remley	and Angelo		
dated April 7,	Malkmus Revocable Trust		Pecorilla 936 Springfield Dri			
Address: 1319 Toler Lane	2004		dnerville	<u>ve</u>		
City: Gardnerville		_ State: N		: 89460		
	Zip: 89410		<u>·</u>			
	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)					
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow #	2050353 MMB	=		
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	Suite 109					
City: Gardnerville		State: N	V Zip	o: <u>89410</u>		